ELECTORAL FUNDING BILL 2018

Schedule of the amendments proposed by Legislative Council on 24 May 2018 AM.

No. 1 SFF No. 1 [c2018-044A]

Page 4, clause 4. Insert after line 43:

half-year means a period of 6 months ending on 30 June or 31 December.

No. 2 **OPP No. 1 [c2018-038F]**

Page 8, clause 7 (1), line 2. Omit "includes such expenditure of the following kinds:". Insert instead "which is expenditure of one of the following kinds:".

No. 3 **OPP No. 2 [c2018-038F]**

Page 8, clause 7. Insert after line 38:

(5) For the purposes of Division 4 (Caps on electoral expenditure for election campaigns) of Part 3 (Political donations and electoral expenditure), electoral expenditure does not include expenditure of amounts of additional entitlements within the meaning of Parliamentary Remuneration Act 1989.

No. 4 SFF No. 2 [c2018-044A]

Page 14, clause 15 (1) (a), line 19. Omit "14 days". Insert instead "21 days".

No. 5 SFF No. 3 [c2018-044A]

Page 14, clause 15 (1) (b), line 21. Omit "quarter". Insert instead "half-year".

No. 6 **OPP No. 1 [c2018-052B]**

Page 8, clause 7 (1). Insert after line 15:

 (h) expenditure incurred in raising funds for an election or in auditing campaign accounts,

No. 7 SFF No. 4 [c2018-044A]

Page 14, clause 15 (2) (b), line 43. Omit "quarter". Insert instead "half-year".

No. 8 SFF No. 5 [c2018-044A]

Page 15, clause 17 (4), line 27. Omit "quarterly". Insert instead "half-yearly".

No. 9 SFF No. 6 [c2018-044A]

Page 15, clause 17 (5), line 32. Omit "quarterly". Insert instead "half-yearly".

No. 10 SFF No. 7 [c2018-044A]

Page 15, clause 17 (7) (a), line 39. Omit "quarterly". Insert instead "half-yearly".

No. 11 **OPP No. 3 [c2018-038F]**

Page 18, clause 22 (1) (b), lines 26–27. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 12 **OPP No. 4 [c2018-038F]**

Page 18, clause 22 (6)–(7), lines 40–46. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 13 **OPP No. 11 [c2018-038F]**

Page 59, clauses 100 and 101, lines 12–20. Omit all words from those lines.

No. 14 **OPP No. 12 [c2018-038F]**

Page 73, clause 139 (1) (b), line 7. Insert ", by notice in writing," after "request".

No. 15 **OPP No. 13 [c2018-038F]**

Page 73, clause 139 (1) (c), line 9. Insert ", by notice in writing," after "request".

No. 16 **OPP No. 14 [c2018-038F]**

Page 73, clause 139. Insert after line 16:

(2) A person being examined by an inspector under subsection (1) is entitled to be represented by an Australian legal practitioner.